1.10-02-020 LRR/gd2

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

07-12-12
11:27 AM

I have provided notification of filing to the electronic mail addresses on the
attached service list.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
hard copy of the filed document to be served upon the service list to this
proceeding by U.S. mail. The service list I will use to serve the hard copy of the
filed document is current as of today’s date.

Dated July 12, 2012, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ GLADYS M. DINGLASAN
Gladys M. Dinglasan

NOTICE

Parties should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,
505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.
You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which
your name appears.

* kkkkkkkhkkkkhkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkhkkkkkhkhkkkhkkhkkkkkhkkhkk*kkkkk*k*k*k

The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk

(415) 703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Harry Steelman

Division Engineer

AMTRAK

810 NORTH ALAMEDA STREET
LOS ANGELES CA 90012

(213) 615-1522

For: Amtrak

Alex Ventura

ATWATER VILLAGE NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL

4111 CHEVY CHASE DRIVE

ATWATER VILLAGE CA 90039

(818) 822-4793

alex@atwatervillage.org

For: Atwater Village Neighborhood Council

Gary Paz

CINELEASE, INC.

5375 W. SAN FERNANDO ROAD
LOS ANGELES CA 90039
gpaz@cinelease.com

For: Cinelease

Christina R. Sansone, Esq.

General Counsel - Public Works
CITY OF GLENDALE

63 EAST BROADWAY, SUITE 220
GLENDALE CA 91206-4394

(818) 548-2189
csansone@ci.glendale.ca.us

For: City of Glendale

Frank Quintero

Mayor

CITY OF GLENDALE

633 EAST BROADWAY, ROOM 200
GLENDALE CA 92106

For: City of Glendale

Jano Baghdanian

CITY OF GLENDALE

TRAFFIC & TRANSPROTATION DIVISION
633 EAST BROADWAY, ROOM 300
GLENDALE CA 91206

(818) 548-3960
jbaghdanian@ci.glendale.ca.us

For: City of Glendale

Timothy Mcwilliams

Deputy Dity Attorney

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

200 N. MAIN STREET, RM. 701
LOS ANGELES CA 90012
(213) 978-8239
tim.mcwilliams@lacity.org

For: City of Los Angeles

Jolene Taylor

President Of Pe-Hoa

GLENDALE HOMEOWNERS COORDINATION COUNC.

846 GRANGE AVENUE

GLENDALE CA 91202

(818) 500-7538

JTaylor@PelanconiEstatesHOA.org

For: Glendale Homeowners Coordinating Council / Pelanconi Estates
Homeowners Association

Verej Janoyan

Senior Transportation Engineer

L.A. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
100 S. MAIN STREET, 9TH FLOOR

LOS ANGELES CA 90012

(213) 672-5050

verej.janoyan@lacity.org

For: Los Angeles Department of Transportation

John Gasparian

SOUTH COAST RECYCLING CENTER
4560 DORAN STREET

LOS ANGELES CA 90039-1006
john@socoastrec.com

For: South Coast Recycling Center

William F. Doran P.E.

SOUTHERN CA REGIONAL RAIL AUTHORITY
700 S. FLOWER STREET, 26TH FLOOR

LOS ANGELES CA 90017

(213) 452-0219

doranw(@scrra.net

For: Southern California Regional Rail Authority

Erik Haley

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA REGIONAL RAIL AUTH.
700 S. FLOWER, 26TH FLOOR

LOS ANGELES CA 90017

For: Southern California Regional Rail Authority
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Max Cohen

SUNLAND CHEMICAL & RESEARCH CORP.
5447 SAN FERNANDO ROAD WEST

LOS ANGELES CA 90039
sunchem@earthlink.net

For: Sunland Chemical & Research Corp.

Steven P. Mahan

ROBERT BOYADIJIAN
TRANS-GAS PROPANE, INC
5440 SAN FERNANDO RD. WEST
LOS ANGELES CA 90039

(818) 549-1535

spmahan@att.net

For: Trans-Gas Propane, Inc.

David M. Pickett

General Attorney, Law Dept.

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
10031 FOOTHILLS BLVD., SUITE 200
ROSEVILLE CA 95747-7101

(916) 789-6218

dmpicket@up.com

For: Union Pacific Railroad Company

LR STATE EMPLOYEE EE R

Allison Brown

Legal Division

RM. 4107

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5462
aly@cpuc.ca.gov

Daren S. Gilbert

Consumer Protection & Safety Division
180 Promenade Circle, Suite 115
Sacramento CA 95834 2939

(916) 928-6858

dar@cpuc.ca.gov

Paul King

Consumer Protection & Safety Division
RM. 2207

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-2408

pwk@cpuc.ca.gov
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Virginia Laya

Consumer Protection & Safety Division
AREA 2-B

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-2469

vdl@cpuc.ca.gov

Monica L. McCrary

Legal Division

RM. 5134

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1288
mlm@cpuc.ca.gov

Linda Rochester

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5023

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3372

Irr@cpuc.ca.gov

Michael D. Lee

A.G. LAYNE, INC.

4578 BRAZIL STREET
LOS ANGELES CA 90039
mike@aglayne.com

Steve Cooper

A.G. LAYNE, INC.

4578 BRAZIL STREET
LOS ANGELES CA 90039
steve@aglayne.com

Chris Welch

President

ADAMS HILL NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION
434 ROADS END

GLENDALE CA 91205

(213) 271-8228

President@AdamsHill.org

Michael Teahan

Del.

ADAMS HILL NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION
1410 DARTMOUTH RD.

GLENDALE CA 91205

(323) 937-8314

michael@espressoresource.com



AIRGAS WEST
525 COMMERCIAL STREET
GLENDALE CA 91203-1509

ALBATROSS CLEANING
5439 W. SAN FERNANDO ROAD
LOS ANGELES CA 90039-1014

Timothy Brown

AMES RUBBER MANUFACTURING
4516 BRAZIL STREET

LOS ANGELES CA 90039
tim@amesindustrial.com

John Beach

PO BOX 2295

MOUNTAIN HOME AR 72654
(870) 424-6464
jbeach@centurytel.net

Patrick S. Berdge

Legal Division

RM. 4300

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1519
psb@cpuc.ca.gov

Larry Varnes

President / Del.

CHEVY CHASE ESTATES ASSOCIATION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(818) 244-3893

larry _varnes@mac.com

Brian Whittier

CINNABAR

4751 ELECTRONICS PLACE
LOS ANGELES CA 90039
(818) 842-8190
brianw(@cinnabar.com

Ara Najarian

Cm

CITY OF GLENDALE

613 E. BROADWAY, SUITE 200
GLENDALE CA 91208

(818) 548-4844
anajarian(@ci.glendale.ca.us
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Ardy Kassakhian

City Clerk

CITY OF GLENDALE
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(818) 548-2090
akassakhian@ci.glendale.ca.us

Dave Weaver

Cm

CITY OF GLENDALE

613 E. BROADWAY, SUITE 200
GLENDALE CA 91208

(818) 548-4844
dweaver@ci.glendale.ca.us

Frank Quintero

Mayor

CITY OF GLENDALE

613 E. BROADWAY, SUITE 200
GLENDALE CA 91208

(818) 548-4844
fquintero@ci.glendale.ca.us

Jim Starbird

City Manager

CITY OF GLENDALE
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
jstarbird@ci.glendale.ca.us

John Drayman

Cm

CITY OF GLENDALE

613 E BROADWAY, SUITE 200
GLENDALE CA 91208

(818) 548-4844
jdrayman@ci.glendale.ca.us

Laura Friedman

Cm

CITY OF GLENDALE

613 E. BROADWAY, SUITE 200
GLENDALE CA 91208

(818) 548-4844
Ifriedman@ci.glendale.ca.us

Robert Mcfall

Assistant City Manager
CITY OF GLENDALE
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
rmcfall@ci.glendale.ca.us
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Scott Howard

City Attorney

CITY OF GLENDALE
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(818) 548-2080
showard@ci.glendale.ca.us

Jeanne Min

CITY OF LOS ANGELES
200 N. SPRING STREET
LOS ANGELES CA 90012
jeanne.min@]lacity.org

Mark Chmielowiec

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

STREET AND STORM WATER PROGRAM
1149 BROADWAY STREET, STE. 810

LOS ANGELES CA 90015
Mark.Chmielowiec@lacity.org

Mary Rodriguez

CITY OF LOS ANGELES
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ON LY CA 00000
mary.d.rodriguez@lacity.org

Matthew Gatewood

CITY OF LOS ANGELES
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
matthew.gatewood@]lacity.org

Michael Brown

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

STREET ANS STORM WATER PROGRAM
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000

Michael. Brown@lacity.org

Gregory Barsamian

COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL
801 N. BRAND BLVD., STE. 180
GLENDALE CA 91203
gregb@cbco.com

Hilda Hacobian
President / Del.

COLLEGE HILLS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

PO BOX 9556
GLENDALE CA 91206
(818) 247-2055
hilda4h@hotmail.com

Mike Wing

CONWIN CARBONIC COMPANY
4510 SPERRY STREET

LOS ANGELES CA 90039
mikewing@conwinonline.com

Gary Cornell

1840 CALLE SUENOS
GLENDALE CA 91208
(818) 244-1471
gary_cornell@sbcglobal.net

Kathy Watson

Del.

DEER CANYON/OAKMONT PROP. OWNERS ASSN.
1425 BEAUDRY BLVD.

GLENDALE CA 91208

(818) 248-8670

kmwatson95@aol.com

Micki Harzmann

DEER CANYON/OAKMONT PROP. OWNERS ASSN.
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000

(818) 248-9400

harzmann@att.net

Robert Boyadjian

ECOFINAL

5440 WEST SAN FERNANDO ROAD
LOS ANGELES CA 90039
robert@ecofinal.com

Glen R. Christensen

President / Del.

FAIR OAKS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
1032 MARENGO DR.

GLENDALE CA 91206

(323) 245-1111

plbboss@aol.com

Susan Bolan

Alt.

FAR NORTH GLENDALE HOMEOWNER GROUP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

sbolanl@aol.com

Bill Weisman

President

FAR NORTH GLENDALE HOMEOWNERS GROUP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(818) 469-9085

wdweisman@yahoo.com
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Sharon Weisman

Del.

FAR NORTH GLENDALE HOMEOWNERS GROUP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(818) 248-4967

Sharon@jetcafe.org

Ken Steele

MARIJORIE BRETT - DEL.
President

FERN LANE HOA

1971 FERN LANE
GLENDALE CA 91208
(818) 242-9471

Bill Ferry

5222 EXCHANGE STREET
LOS ANGELES CA 90039
bill@ferry360.com

Tim Orello

FURNITURE TOWN PLUS
4550 CUTTER STREET
LOS ANGELES CA 90039
orello@sbcglobal.net

Bill Nicoll

Corresponding Secretary

GLEDALE HOMEOWNERS COORDINATING COUNC.
1671 CHEVY KNOLL PL.

GLENDALE CA 91206-1312

(818) 434-1876

billnicoll@yahoo.com

For: Glendale Homeowners Corrdinating Council / Chevy Chase
Estates Association

Robert Kagan

ESO AVESSEPIAN - PRESIDENT
Del.

GLEN KNOLL HOA

1157 OLD PHILLIPS RD.
GLENDALE CA 91207

(818) 243-5406

kaganmd@aol.com

Al Hofmann

President

GLENDALE HOMEOWNERS COORDINATING COUNC.
3252 CASTERA

GLENDALE CA 91208

(818) 249-8642

ahofmann8@hotmail.com

David Meyers

Ist Vice President

GLENDALE HOMEOWNERS COORDINATING COUNC.

8 MOUNTAIN OAKS PARK

GLENDALE CA 91214

(818) 541-9516

two2ski@gmail.com

For: Glendale Homeowners Coordinating Council / Mountain Oaks
HOA

Margaret Hammond

Treasurer

GLENDALE HOMEOWNERS COORDINATING COUNC.
639 C. CYPRESS STREET

GLENDALE CA 91205

(818) 242-7334

For: Glendale Homeowners Coordinating Council / Adams Hill
Neighborhood Association

Richard Lee

2nd Vice President

GLENDALE HOMEOWNERS COORDINATING COUNC.

PO BOX 9082

GLENDALE CA 91226-0082

(818) 247-5553

rc.lee@charter.net

For: Glendale Homeowners Coordinating Council / Royal Canyon
Propertyowners Assn.

Joanne Hedge

President

GLENDALE RANCHO HOA
1415 GARDEN ST.
GLENDALE CA 91201

(818) 244-0110
hedgegraphics@earthlink.net

Liz Radley

GLENDALE RANCHO HOA
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(818) 548-4551
eradley@aol.com

Maureen Walsh

Alt.

GLENDALE RANCHO HOA
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(818) 548-7371
maureenwalsh@att.net
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Joan Morris

President

GLENOAKS CANYON HOA
PO BOX 9949

GLENDALE CA 91206

(818) 242-5586
joancoburnmorris@hotmail.com

Renay Wallace

Del

GLENOAKS CANYON HOA
2420 SLEEPY HOLLOW DR.
GLENDALE CA 91206

(818) 242-5688

HARRINGTON TOOLS
5420 W. SAN FERNANDO ROAD
LOS ANGELES CA 90039

Nancy Kent

1121 RALEIGH
GLENDALE CA 91205
(818) 242-4320
nbk9@cs.com

Bill Shao

Senior Transportation Engineer

L.A. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
100 S. MAIN STREET, 9TH FLOOR

LOS ANGELES CA 90012

(213) 972-5036

bill.shao@lacity.org

Jose Hernandez

Engineer

LA DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION
100S. MAIN STREET, 9TH FLOOR
LOS ANGELES CA 90012

(213) 972-5057
Jose.D.Hernandez@]lacity.org

Sean Skehan

LOS ANGELES DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION
100 SOUTH MAIN STREE, 10TH FLOOR

LOS ANGELES CA 90012
sean.skehan@lacity.org

Wade White

LOS ANGELES FIRE DEPARTMENT
BATTALION 2, C PLATOON

4455 EAST YORK BLVD.

LOS ANGELES CA 90041
wade.white@]lacity.org
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Steve Wylie

METROLINK

700 SOUTH FLOWER ST., STE. 2600
LOS ANGELES CA 90017

(213) 452-0331

For: Metrolink

Betty Wagner

Del.

MONTECITO PARK NEIGHBORHOOD ASSN.
2000 MONTECITO DR.

GLENDALE CA 91208

(818) 249-5173

wagpatmlaw(@aol.com

Jack Wagner

Del.

MONTECITO PARK NEIGHBORHOOD ASSN.
2000 MONTECITO DR.

GLENDALE CA 91208

(818) 249-5173

wagpatmlaw(@aol.com

Robert Perez

President

MONTECITO PARK NEIGHBORHOOD ASSN.
2017 EL ARBOLITA DR.

GLENDALE CA 91208

(818) 541-0723

rperezhomelending@msn.com

Tom Hendricks

Vice President

MONTECITO PARK NEIGHBORHOOD ASSN.
3453 SIERRA GLEN

GLENDALE CA 91208

(818) 249-6325

tommot@pacbell.net

Marianne Jennings

Del.

MONTROSE-VERDUGO CITY-SPARR HEIGHTS HOA
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(818) 249-5443

FAJMLJ@aol.com

Sandra Blanchard

President

MONTROSE-VERDUGO CITY-SPARR HEIGHTS HOA
PO BOX 732

VERDUGO CITY CA 91046

(818) 249-3149
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Skip Jennings
Alt.

MONTROSE-VERDUGO CITY-SPARR HEIGHTS HOA

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONY CA 00000
(818) 249-5443
FAIMLIJ@aol.com

Della Maupin

Alt.

MOUNTAIN OAKS HOA

3 MOUNTAIN OAKS PARK
GLENDALE CA 91214

Dave Ollis

NATIONAL READY MIX CONCRETE COMPANY
15821 VENTURA BLVD., STE. 475

ENCINO CA 91436-4778

dollis@natcem.com

Mike Randolph

NATIONAL READY MIX CONCRETE COMPANY
15821 VENTURA BLVD., STE. 475

ENCINO CA 91436-4778

mrandolph@natcem.com

Lawrence Kalfayan

Del.

NW GLENDALE HOA

1555 NO. PACIFIC AVENUE
GLENDALE CA 91202

(818) 244-5326
kalfayans@cs.com

Mary Rose Grim

Alt.

NW GLENDALE HOA
1247 WESTERN AVENUE
GLENDALE CA 91201
(818) 246-8560

Peter Fuad

President

NW GLENDALE HOA
1635 ARD EEVIN
GLENDALE CA 91202
(818) 547-1240
fuads@pacbell.net

John Kociemba

Parking & Transportation Officer
PELANCONI ESTATES HOA

905 ALMA STREET

GLENDALE CA 91202

(818) 241-5984
jkociemba@PelanconiEstatesHOA.org
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Patrick Masihi
President
PELANCONI ESTATES HOA
912 NORTON AVE.
GLENDALE CA 91202
(818) 261-3874
patrick_masihi@hotmail.com

Greg Khachekian
PRECISE AIR SYSTEMS

5467 SAN FERNANDO RD. WEST

LOS ANGELES CA 90039
(818) 240-1737 X-111
greg(@preciseair.com

Brian Anderson
PRODEKINC.

4530 BRAZIL STREET
LOS ANGELES CA 90039

Cherie Bargueiras

RBI

5301 EXCHANGE STREET
LOS ANGELES CA 90039
cherieb@rb-inc.com

Gena Bargueiras

RBI

5301 EXCHANGE STREET
LOS ANGELES CA 90039

Rene Bargueiras

RBI

5301 EXCHANGE STREET
LOS ANGELES CA 90039
rene@rb-inc.com

Teresa Hernandez

RBI

5301 EXCHANGE STREET
LOS ANGELES CA 90036
teresa@rb-inc.com

Lorna Vertanian

RUBY SULAYAN -DEL./ CARL ATTARRIAN - ALT.

President

ROSSMOYNE/MOUNTAIN HOA
1146 N. CENTRAL AVE., NO. 358

GLENDALE CA 91202
(818) 523-9044
lvartog@yahoo.com
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Bill Fonnet
Alt.

ROYAL CANYON PROPERTYOWNERS ASSN.

PO BOX 9082
GLENDALE CA 91226-0082
fritzValkyrie@aol.com

John Wolff
President

ROYAL CANYON PROPERTYOWNERS ASSN.

PO BOX 9082

GLENDALE CA 91226-0082
(818) 547-6818
jrwolff@gte.net

Michael Schoenfeld

5431 WEST SAN FERNANDO RD.
LOS ANGELES CA 90039
michaelsmail@sbcglobal.net

SELLARS PRODUCTS
3227 PRODUCER WAY, STE. 125
POMONA CA 91768-3921

Lenore Solis

POB 39534

LOS ANGELES CA 90039
(818) 396-6840
LenoreSolis@gmail.com

Laura Stotler

25820 PARADA DRIVE
VALENCIA CA 91355
liv2plan@yahoo.com

Jennifer Hillman

SUN VALLEY EXTRUSION COMPANY
4626 SPERRY STREET

LOS ANGELES CA 90039
jenhillman@yahoo.com

Andrea Ventura

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000
Aventura@dykema.com

Dennis Guyer

Alt.

VERDUGO WOODLANDS WEST HOA
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(818) 242-5577

adg22@sbcglobal.net
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Mirna Stanley
President

VERDUGO WOODLANDS WEST HOA

PO BOX 343

VERDUGO CITY CA 91406
(818) 241-1856
mirnastanley@yahoo.com

Brent Beaty

Vice President

WHITING WOODS HOA
3851 EL LADO DR.
GLENDALE CA 91208
(818) 248-9565
brbeaty@aol.com

Brock Hill

President

WHITING WOODS HOA
338 WHITING WOODS RD
GLENDALE CA 91208
(818) 957-6590
brockhill@pacbell.net

Jeff Barengoltz

Del.

WHITING WOODS HOA
3610 MESA LILA LANE
GLENDALE CA 91208
(818) 248-8421
jbarengoltz@earthlink.net



